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North Carolinians Support HB2 Repeal, Medicaid Expansion

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest North Carolina poll finds that Roy Cooper starts out
his time as Governor with a solid approval rating. 45% of voters approve of the
job he's doing to 34% who disapprove. You have to go back to April 2013 to find
the last time Pat McCrory had a net approval rating that good. Speaking of
McCrory, voters want him to stay away. Only 38% think he should run for

Governor again in 2020, to 52% who say he should keep out of it.

“North Carolinians are happy with the change they’ve made in the Governor’s
office,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “It’s been almost 4
years since they gave their Governor this good of an approval rating. The issues
Cooper’s been most visible on since his election are repealing HB2 and expanding

Medicaid, and voters are with him on both of those priorities.”

-HB2 continues to be very unpopular, with only 32% of voters supporting it to
50% who are opposed. In general only 24% of voters think it's helping the state,
to 58% who think it's hurting. On the specific issue of the economy, only 10% of
voters think it's helping the state while 57% believe it's hurting. And voters don't
think it's achieving its intended purpose- only 30% believe it's making North
Carolina safer to 52% who think it isn't. Among women- who the bill is
purportedly intended to protect- just 26% think it's made the state safer.
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Against that backdrop 51% of voters want to see HB2 repealed, to 37% who think
it should be kept on the books. And voters who want to see HB2 repealed are
clear on where the blame lies for that not happening in the special legislative
session last month. 73% blame the General Assembly more for the lack of repeal,
compared to only 17% who blame the city of Charlotte. And within the General
Assembly, 68% say the lack of repeal is the Republicans' fault, to only 15% who
blame the Democrats. North Carolinians want HB2 repealed, they think the city
of Charlotte and the Democrats in the legislature have done their part, and

they're waiting for the Republicans to follow through.

-Cooper also has the public with him on the issue of Medicaid Expansion. 63% of
voters support that to only 25% who are opposed. Democrats are very unified in
their support of expansion, 86/9, while Republicans are pretty evenly divided in
their feelings about the issue with 38% in support and 41% opposed.

Cooper's got the public with him on the issues that have been receiving the most

attention, and that's contributing to his initial strong approval numbers.

One other note: there continues to be strong bipartisan support for nonpartisan
redistricting. 59% of voters in the state support drawing district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion, to just 15% that are opposed to it. Independents (69/14) are
most strongly supportive of nonpartisan redistricting but Democrats (59/14) and

Republicans (49/17) are in favor of it too.

“North Carolinians have been divided about a lot in recent years,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But one thing we’ve found to be a
constant across party lines is support for making the redistricting process more

fair and less political.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 953 registered voters from January 13" to 16th. The margin of error is +/-
3.2%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet

panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Roy
Cooper’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 34%
NOLSUIE ...eoviiiiiiiiii 21%

Would you like Pat McCrory to run for
Governor again in 2020, or not?

Would like Pat McCrory to run for Governor

Aagain iN 2020 ......ooieeiiiiiiiieeeee e 38%
Would not like Pat McCrory to run for

Governor again in 2020 ..........ccccvevviieeeniieeenns 52%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE ... 23%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieeee 39%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 44%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 37%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 48%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 14%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Generally speaking, if there were an election

for the state legislature today, would you vote
for the Democratic or Republican candidate
from your district?

DemMOCIat .......covveiiiiiiiiiieee e 46%

Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiii s 41%

NOE SUIE ... 13%
Q7 Do you support or oppose House Bill 2?

SUPPOIT ettt 32%

OPPOSE ..eiiiieiieiieiieeeieeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 50%

NOE SUIE ... 18%

Q8 Overall, do you think HBZ2 is helping or hurting

North Carolina?

HB2 is helping North Carolina....................... 24%
HB2 is hurting North Carolina ......................... 58%
NOE SUIE ..o 18%

Q9 Do you think House Bill 2 has had a positive or

negative impact on the North Carolina
economy, or has it not made a difference?

HB2 has had a positive impact on NC

[<Tol0] 3 10] 1 1) V20 USSP 10%
HB2 has had a negative impact on NC

ECONOIMY ...iiiiiiiiieee e e e ettt e e e et e e e e e e 57%
Has not made a difference..............ccoevvvveee.n. 28%
NOE SUIME c.eveiie e, 6%

Q10 Do you think House Bill 2 has had a positive or

negative impact on North Carolina’s reputation
nationally, or has it not made a difference?

HB2 has had a positive impact on NC

TEPULALION ... 16%
HB2 has had a negative impact on NC

FEPULALION ... 56%
Has not made a difference.............cccccceeeenenn 22%
[N [0 ST = 6%
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Q11 Do you think House Bill 2 has made North
Carolina safer, or not?

HB2 has made NC safer.........ccoeeeeevvvvevvnenenns 30%
HB2 has not made NC safer..........ccccceeeeeeennn. 52%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 18%

Q12 Do you think that HB2 should be repealed, or
do you think it should be kept in place?

HB2 should be repealed ............cccccoevnininneen. 51%
HB2 should be keptin place ..........ccccccovunnnnee. 37%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 12%

Q13 (Among those who support repeal) Who do you
blame more for HB2 not being repealed: the
city of Charlotte or the General Assembly?

Blame the city of Charlotte more for HB2 not

beiNg rePealed .........ovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesenn 17%
Blame the General Assembly more................. 73%
NOE SUIE ..o 10%

Q14 (Among those who support repeal) Who do you
blame more for HB2 not being repealed: the
Republicans in the Legislature, or the
Democrats in the Legislature?

Blame the Republicans in the Legislature

more for HB2 not being repealed.................... 68%

Blame the Democrats in the Legislature more 15%

NOE SUME .., 17%

Q15 North Carolina is eligible to receive new federal
funding to pay for health care through the
Medicaid program. Do you think the North
Carolina state government should accept this
federal funding to expand Medicaid coverage,

or not?
Support accepting this federal funding to
expand Medicaid..........cccceereeeiiiiiiiieiee e 63%
Oppose accepting this federal funding to
expand MediCaid.............cocovereerereeeereesenen 25%
NOE SUIE ..o 12%
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Q16 Would you support or oppose changing North
Carolina law so that Congressional and
Legislative districts are drawn in a nonpartisan

fashion?
Support drawing district lines in a nonpartisan
fashion ........oveviiiii 59%
Oppose drawing district lines in a nonpartisan
faShioN ... 15%
NOLSUIE ..o 26%

Q17 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, or someone else?

Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 47%
Hillary Clinton.........ccvvieeiiiiie e, 43%
Gary JONNSON .....coeeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 4%
Jill Stein or someone else..........ccccoevcveveiinenn. 6%

Q18 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 13%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 16%
MOEraAte. ..o 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiineeenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 16%
Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q20 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieiii e 41%
Republican............oooiiiii e 33%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeiiiiiiiiiiieen. 25%
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Q21 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

252.......
WHITE e 72% 336, .
African-American ........cccccoveveciieieeeee e 21% 704,
Other e 7% 828,
Q22 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older 910.......
than 65, press 4. 919. . .
1810 29 10% Q25 Mode
B0 M0 45 i 24% Phone ..
BB 0 65 ... 40% Internet
Older than B65.........cocceeviiiiiieiie e 26%
Q23 Have you lived in North Carolina your entire
life, or did you move here from somewhere
else?
Have lived in North Carolina your entire life.... 59%
Moved here from somewhere else.................. 41%
January 13-16, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary [ Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson [ omeone else
Cooper Approval McCrory Run in 2020
Yes/No
Approve|45% 16% 75% 39% 55%
. o o o o o Would like Pat| 38% 68% 8% 31% 28%
Disapprove | 34% 58% 11% 17% 23% McCrory to run for
Notsure|21%  26%  14% 44% 22% Governor again in
2020
Would not like Pat|52% 20% 83% 63% 66%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Notsure[10%  12%  10% 6% 6%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |[d Tru...[ Clint...[ hnson | omeone else Base |d Tru...| Clint...] hnson | omeone else
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|23% 39% 8% 7% 20% Favorable|39% 9% 70% 27% 41%
Disapprove [ 50% 30% 69% 64% 56% Unfavorable | 44% 7% 10% 60% 31%
Not sure|27% 31% 23% 29% 25% Not sure|17% 14% 20% 13% 28%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |[d Tru...[ Clint...[ hnson | omeone else Base |d Tru...| Clint...] hnson | omeone else
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|46% 8%  88%  26% 46%
F | 7% 67% 10% 19% 23% .
avorable | 37% ° ° ° ° Republican|41%  78% 5%  31% 22%
f le[48% 18% 79% 52% 58%
Unfavorable| 48% ° ° ° ° Notsure|13% 14% 7%  43% 31%
Not sure| 14% 15% 11% 29% 20%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-( Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary [ Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson [ omeone else
HB2 Support/Oppose HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support|32% 51% 13% 15% 32% HB2 is helping North|24% 41% 6% 24% 25%
Oppose|50%  29%  72%  52% 59% Carolina
HB2 is hurting North | 58% 36% 81% 53% 67%
Notsure[18%  20%  15%  32% 9% Carolina
Not sure|18% 23% 13% 23% 8%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |[d Tru...[ Clint...[ hnson | omeone else Base |d Tru...| Clint...] hnson | omeone else
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
HB2 has had a|10% 13% 7% - 7% HB2 has had a|16% 27% % 10% 12%
positive impact on NC positive impact on NC
economy reputation
HB2 has had a|57% 35% 79% 53% 60% HB2 has had a|56% 31% 81% 60% 63%
negative impact on NC negative impact on NC
economy reputation
Has not made a|28% 45% 7% 41% 31% Has not made a|22% 35% % 30% 22%
difference difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% Not sure| 6% 7% 5% - 3%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary [ Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson [ omeone else
HB2 Made NC Safer HB2 Repeal Yes/No
Yes/No HB2should be|51%  30%  73%  48% 50%
HB2 has made NC|30% 53% 6% 34% 26% repealed
safer HB2 should be keptin|37%  60%  15%  41% 26%
HB2 has not made NC|52% 27% 77% 61% 52% place
safer Notsure|12% 11% 12%  10% 24%
Not sure| 18% 20% 17% 6% 22%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary [ Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson [ omeone else
Blame More: Charlotte Blame More: GOP or
or General Assembly Democrats
Blame the city of [17% 37% 8% 33% 13% Blame the|68% 28% 85% 75% 56%
Charlotte more for Republicans in the
HB2 not being Legislature more for
repealed HB2 not being
Blame the General [73%  46%  83%  64% 87% repealed
Assembly more Blame the Democrats [ 15% 40% 5% 13% 20%
Notsure|10%  17% 9% 3% ; in the Legislature
more
Not sure|17% 32% 10% 12% 24%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |[d Tru...[ Clint...[ hnson | omeone else Base |d Tru...| Clint...] hnson | omeone else
NC Expand Medicaid Draw Districts in
Support/Oppose Nonpartisan Fashion
Support accepting | 63% 34% 92% 54% 65% Support/Oppose
this federal funding to Support drawing [59%  51% 65% 64% 63%
expand Medicaid district lines in a
Oppose accepting this|25%  45% 4%  28% 28% nonpartisan fashion
federal funding to Oppose drawing|15%  20% 10% 18% 15%
expand Medicaid district lines in a
Notsure|12% 21% 4%  18% 7% nonpartisan fashion
Not sure|26% 29% 25% 18% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cooper Approval McCrory Run in 2020
Approve|45%  69% 71%  57% 20% 15% Yes/No
i 0/ )0/ 0, 0, 0, 0,
Disapprove|34% 23% 4%  19% 50% 66% Mcc‘f{fi;'g"ﬁ?ﬁ: 38%  20% 4% 2a% 56% 76%
Not sure[21% 8% 15% 24% 30% 18% Governor aga;gzig

Would not like Pat 75% 78% 66% 32% 11%

McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020

Not sure

52%

10% 5% 8% 10% 12% 13%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|23% 20% 10% 12% 33% 44% Favorable|39% 76% 70% 41% 14% 8%
Disapprove|50% 58% 69% 57% 39% 29% Unfavorable|44% 16% 11% 35% 70% 79%
Not sure|27% 22% 21% 32% 28% 27% Not sure|17% 8% 19% 24% 16% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|46% 80% 79% 57% 16% 11%
9 20% 15% 26% 54% 72% .
Favorable| 37% ? ° ° ° ° Republican|41%  17% 9% 25% 68% 85%
0, 0 0 0 0, 0
Unfavorable|48%  77% 71% 56% 29% 17% Not sure| 13% 3% 11% 19% 17% 5%
Not sure| 14% 3% 14% 18% 17% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
HB2 Support/Oppose HB2 Help/Hurt NC
Support|32% 21% 14% 19% 45% 65% HB2 is helping North|24%  17% 9% 13% 32% 57%
Oppose|50%  65% 70% 61% 36% 20% Carolina
HB2 is hurting North|58%  76% 78% 70% 42% 26%
Notsure|18% 14% 16% 19% 19% 16% S roninal 727 ’ 5 ’ 5 .
Not sure|18% 7% 13% 17% 27% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Impact on NC
Economy Reputation
HB2 has had a|10% 11% 6% 7% 9% 18% HB2 has had a|16% 13% 9% 8% 18% 39%
positive impact on NC positive impact on NC
economy reputation
HB2 has had a|57% 84% 75% 66% 38% 28% HB2 has had a|56% 78% 75% 70% 38% 21%
negative impact on NC negative impact on NC
economy reputation
Has not made a|28% 3% 11% 21% 47% 47% Has not made a|22% 5% 11% 16% 38% 33%
difference difference
Not sure| 6% 3% 9% % 5% % Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
HB2 Made NC Safer HB2 Repeal Yes/No
Yes/No HB2 should be|51%  74% 68% 64% 34% 15%
HB2 has made NC[30%  15% 8% 19% 40% 67% repealed
f
sater HB2 should be kept in|37%  21% 17% 20% 54% 78%
HB2 has not made NC|52%  74% 74% 62% 35% 19% place
safer Notsure[12% 5% 15% 16% 12% 8%
Not sure|18% 11% 17% 19% 25% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Blame More: Charlotte Blame More: GOP or
or General Assembly Democrats
Blame the city of [17% 11% 11% 17% 27% 31% Blame the|68% 91% 82% 66% 41% 20%
Charlotte more for Republicans in the
HB2 not being Legislature more for
repealed HB2 not being
Blame the General | 73%  83% 85% 71% 57% 42% repealed
Assembly more Blame the Democrats | 15% 8% 11% 10% 30% 58%
Not sure|10% 6% 4% 11% 15% 27% in the Legislature
more
Not sure|17% 1% 7% 24% 29% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
NC Expand Medicaid Draw Districts in
Support/Oppose Nonpartisan Fashion
Support accepting|63%  92% 88% 71% 38% 31% Support/Oppose
this federal funding to Support drawing|59%  61% 68% 59% 53% 54%
expand Medicaid district lines in a
Oppose accepting this|25% 6% 7% 17% 44% 49% nonpartisan fashion
federal funding to Oppose drawing|15%  16% 17% 13% 15% 18%
expand Medicaid district lines in a
Notsure|[12% 2% 5% 12% 18% 20% nonpartisan fashion
Not sure|26% 23% 15% 28% 32% 28%
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

McCrory Run in 2020
Yes/No

Would like Pat
McCrory to run for
Governor again in

2020

Would not like Pat
McCrory to run for
Governor again in

2020

Not sure

38% 35% 42%

52% 56% 47%

10% 10% 11%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 40% 36%
44% 39% 50%
17% 21% 14%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Cooper Approval
Approve | 45% 48% 42%
Disapprove|34% 32% 37%
Not sure|21% 21% 22%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|23% 21% 25%
Disapprove [ 50% 46%  54%
Not sure|27% 33% 21%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability
Favorable|37% 36% 39%
Unfavorable|48% 47% 50%
Not sure|14% 17% 11%

NC Legislature
Election
Democrat
Republican
Not sure

46% 47% 44%
41% 40% 43%
13% 13% 13%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

HB2 Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

32% 30% 35%
50% 50% 51%
18% 20% 14%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

HB2 Impact on NC
Economy

HB2 has had a
positive impact on NC
economy

HB2 has had a
negative impact on NC
economy

Has not made a
difference

Not sure

10% 10% 9%

57% 56% 57%

28% 26% 29%

6% 7% 5%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No

HB2 has made NC
safer

HB2 has not made NC
safer

Not sure

30% 26% 33%

52% 52% 52%

18% 22% 15%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
HB2 Help/Hurt NC
HB2 is helping North | 24% 22% 27%
Carolina
HB2 is hurting North | 58% 59% 57%
Carolina
Not sure|18% 19% 16%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation
HB2 has had a|16% 14% 19%
positive impact on NC
reputation
HB2 has had a|56% 57% 54%
negative impact on NC
reputation
Has not made a|22% 23% 21%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
HB2 Repeal Yes/No
HB2 should be|51% 53% 49%
repealed
HB2 should be kept in|37% 34% 41%
place
Not sure|12% 14% 10%

January 13-16, 2017

survey of 953 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Blame More: GOP or
Democrats
Blame the| 68% 67% 69%
Republicans in the
Legislature more for
HB2 not being
repealed
Blame the Democrats | 15% 16% 15%
in the Legislature
more
Not sure|17% 17% 16%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Draw Districts in
Nonpartisan Fashion
Support/Oppose
Support drawing | 59% 51% 67%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Oppose drawing | 15% 16% 14%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Not sure|26% 33% 18%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Blame More: Charlotte
or General Assembly
Blame the city of | 17% 17% 16%
Charlotte more for
HB2 not being
repealed
Blame the General | 73% 69% 77%
Assembly more
Not sure|10% 13% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
NC Expand Medicaid
Support/Oppose
Support accepting | 63% 65% 60%
this federal funding to
expand Medicaid
Oppose accepting this|25% 22% 29%
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
Not sure|12% 13% 11%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Cooper Approval
Approve|45% 70% 18% 40%
Disapprove|34% 16% 55% 36%
Not sure(21% 15% 28% 24%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McCrory Run in 2020 General Assembly
Yes/No Approval
Would like Pat|38% 15% 70% 33% Approve|23% 14% 31% 27%
McCrory to run for .
Governor again in Disapprove|50% 62% 33% 52%
2020 Not sure|27% 24% 36% 22%
Would not like Pat [ 52% 76% 20% 54%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure|10% 9% 10% 13%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|39% 66% 9% 31% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable| 44% 18% 76% 47% Favorable| 37% 17% 66% 36%
9 71% 18% 49%
Not sure| 17% 16% 15% 23% Unfavorable|48% () 8% 9%
Not sure| 14% 12% 17% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
NC Legislature HB2 Support/Oppose
Election Support|32% 21% 47% 32%
Democrat | 46% 81% 8% 35%
Oppose|50% 63% 29% 55%
Republican|41% 13% 83% 36%
Not sure| 18% 16% 24% 12%
Not sure| 13% 6% 9% 29%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
HB2 Help/Hurt NC HB2 Impact on NC
HB2 is helping North | 24% 11% 42% 25% Economy
Carolina HB2 has had a| 10% 9% 12% 8%
HB2 is hurting North | 58% 74% 34% 60% positive 'mpfctoon”omc
; y
Carolina
HB2 has had a|57% 71% 37% 58%
Not sure|18% 15% 24% 14% negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a|28% 14% 43% 30%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 8% 4%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Made NC Safer
Reputation Yes/No
HB2 has had a|16% 10% 25% 16% HB2 has made NC|30% 13% 49% 34%
positive impact on NC safer
reputation HB2 has not made NC|52% 67% 30% 54%
HB2 has had a|56% 70% 33% 60% safer
negative impact on NC Not sure | 18% 20% 21% 12%
reputation
Has not made a|22% 14% 33% 20%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 8% 4%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
HB2 Repeal Yes/No Blame More: Charlotte
HB2 should be|51% 64% 29% 54% or General Assembly
repealed Blame the city of | 17% 9% 38% 19%
. Charlotte more for
HB2 should be ke[IJt in|37% 21% 56% 41% HB2 not being
place repealed
Not sure| 12% 15% 15% 5% Blame the General | 73% 83% 45% 71%
Assembly more
Not sure|10% 8% 17% 10%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Blame More: GOP or NC Expand Medicaid
Democrats Support/Oppose
Blame the|68% 83% 27% 65% Support accepting [ 63% 86% 38% 55%
Republicans in the this federal funding to
Legislature more for expand Medicaid
HB2 nr(;t 22:28 Oppose accepting this|25% 9% 41% 33%
P federal funding to
Blame the Democrats | 15% 8% 45% 11% expand Medicaid
in the Legislature Not sure |12% 5% 21% 13%
more
Not sure|17% 9% 27% 24%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African-
Base at n nt / Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Draw Districts in
Nonpartisan Fashion Cooper Approval
Support/Oppose Approve|45% 39% 67% 37%
Support drawing | 59% 59% 49% 69% Disapprove|34% 39% 18% 29%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion Not sure|21% 22% 16% 34%
Oppose drawing | 15% 14% 17% 14%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Not sure|26% 27% 34% 16%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
McCrory Run in 2020 General Assembly
Yes/No Approval
Would like Pat|38% 46% 12%  36% Approve|23% 25% 14% 30%
McCrory to run for .
Governor again in Disapprove|50% 48% 56% 47%
2020 Not sure|27% 27% 29% 23%
Would not like Pat|52% 44% 75% 59%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure|10% 10% 12% 5%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|39% 32% 629% 37% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|44% 52% 16%  42% Favorable|37%  43% 15%  43%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not surel|17%  16% 2206 21% Unfavorable|48% 43% 67% 49%
Not sure|14% 14% 17% 9%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
NC Legislature HB2 Support/Oppose
Electi
ection Support|32% 33% 24%  48%
Democrat|46% 35% 85% 39%
Oppose[50% 50% 56% 40%
Republican|41% 51% 6% 46%
Not sure|18% 17% 20% 12%
Not sure|13% 14% 9% 15%
January 13-16, 2017 3020 I-_IighWOOdS Blvd.
survey of 953 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Help/Hurt NC
HB2 is helping North|24% 27% 13% 30%
Carolina
HB2 is hurting North|58% 56% 67% 47%
Carolina
Not sure|18% 16% 20% 23%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation
HB2 has had a[16% 20% 8% 8%
positive impact on NC
reputation
HB2 has had a[56% 53% 67% 53%
negative impact on NC
reputation
Has not made a[22% 22% 18% 34%
difference
Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 5%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Impact on NC
Economy
HB2 has had a|10% 9% 9% 14%
positive impact on NC
economy
HB2 has had a[|57% 54% 67% 56%
negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a|28% 31% 14% 29%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 9% 2%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No
HB2 has made NC|30% 34% 12% 36%
safer
HB2 has not made NC[52% 50% 61% 40%
safer
Not sure|18% 15% 27% 23%

January 13-16, 2017

survey of 953 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Race Race
African- African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
HB2 Repeal Yes/No Blame More: Charlotte
HB2 should be|51% 51% 51%  43% or General Assembly
repealed Blame the city of [17% 20% 10% -
. Charlotte more for
HB2 should be ke[l)t in|37% 40% 26% 45% HB2 not being
place repealed
Notsure|12% 9% 23% 12% Blame the General [ 73%  69% 79%  95%
Assembly more
Not sure[10% 10% 11% 5%
Race Race
African- African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Blame More: GOP or NC Expand Medicaid
Democrats Support/Oppose
Blame the|68% 64% 79% 73% Support accepting|63% 55% 90% 58%
Republicans in the this federal funding to
Legislature more for expand Medicaid
HB2 nr(;t 2323 Oppose accepting this|25% 30% 9% 26%
p federal funding to
Blame the Democrats|15% 17% 6% 25% expand Medicaid
In the Legislature Not sure|12%  15% 1% 17%
more
Not sure|17% 18% 14% 2%
January 13-16, 2017 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 953 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base 29 45 65| than ...
Draw Districts in Cooper Approval
Nonpartisan Fashion
Support/Oppose Approve|45% 50% 43% 46% 42%
Support drawing [59%  63% 45%  62% Disapprove|34% 35% 30% 33%  38%
district lines in a Notsure|21% 14% 27% 20%  20%
nonpartisan fashion
Oppose drawing|15% 14% 17% 22%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Not sure|[26% 24% 38% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
McCrory Run in 2020 General Assembly
Yes/No Approval
Would like Pat|38% 21% 31% 41% 46% Approve|23% 27% 25% 22% 19%
McCrory to run for .
Governor again in Disapprove[50% 40% 48% 53% 52%
2020 Notsure[27% 33% 26% 25%  29%
Would not like Pat|52% 64% 53% 50% 47%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure[10% 15% 15% 8% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|39% 46% 44% 36%  34% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|44% 26% 45% 45%  50% Favorable| 37% 34% 38% 36%  40%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|17% 29% 11% 19% 16% Unfavorable|48% 52% 48% 49% 46%
Not sure{14% 14% 13% 15% 14%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Legislature HB2 Support/Oppose
Election
Support[32% 28% 30% 35% 31%
Democrat|46% 64% 43% 47% 41%
Oppose[50% 57% 52% 49% 49%
Republican|41% 28% 37% 41% 51%
Not sure|18% 16% 18% 16% 20%
Not sure|13% 9% 20% 13% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
HB2 Help/Hurt NC HB2 Impact on NC
HB2 is helping North|24% 24% 22% 25%  25% Economy
Carolina HB2 has had a[10% 13% 11% 8% 9%
HB2is hurting North |58%  64% 59% 57%  56% positive impact on NC
) economy
Carolina
HB2 has had a[57% 60% 58% 54% 58%
Not sure|[18% 12% 19% 18% 19% negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a|28% 17% 24% 34% 26%
difference
Not sure| 6% 10% 8% 4% 6%
January 13-16, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Made NC Safer
Reputation Yes/No
HB2 has had a[16% 21% 12% 14% 22% HB2 has made NC|30% 27% 27% 31% 30%
positive impact on NC safer
reputation HB2 has not made NC|52% 54% 56% 49%  52%
HB2 has had a|56% 59% 58% 57% 52% safer
negative impact on NC o o o o o
reputation Not sure|18% 19% 17% 19% 18%
Has not made a[22% 14% 25% 24% 19%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
HB2 Repeal Yes/No Blame More: Charlotte
HB2 should be|51% 51% 49% 50%  53% or General Assembly
repealed Blame the city of [17% 24% 18% 13% 18%
. Charlotte more for
HB2 should be ke;IJt in[37% 40% 36% 39% 34% HB2 not being
place repealed
Notsure|12% 10% 15% 11%  12% Blame the General [73% 63% 72% 76%  73%
Assembly more
Not sure|10% 12% 10% 10% 9%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
NC Expand Medicaid
Support/Oppose
Support accepting|63% 74% 66% 62% 57%
this federal funding to
expand Medicaid
Oppose accepting this|25% 19% 26% 26% 26%
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
Not sure|12% 6% 9% 13% 17%
Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base | rolinayour entire life [ m somewhere ...

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Blame More: GOP or
Democrats
Blame the|68% 68% 65% 70% 67%
Republicans in the
Legislature more for
HB2 not being
repealed
Blame the Democrats | 15% - 16% 15% 21%
in the Legislature
more
Not sure|[17% 32% 19% 14% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Draw Districts in
Nonpartisan Fashion
Support/Oppose
Support drawing|59% 35% 57% 63% 64%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Oppose drawing|15% 35% 19% 10% 11%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Not sure|[26% 30% 24% 27% 25%

Cooper Approval

45%
34%
21%

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

46%
36%
18%

43%
31%
25%
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Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ...
McCrory Run in 2020 General Assembly
Yes/No Approval
Would like Pat|38% 39% 37% Approve|23% 23% 23%
McCrory to run for A
Governor again in Disapprove | 50% 49% 52%
2020 Not sure | 27% 29% 25%
Would not like Pat|52% 50% 54%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure|10% 11% 9%
Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base | rolinayour entire life [ m somewhere ... Base | rolinayour entire life | m somewhere ...
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|39% 39% 38% Favorability
0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|44% 44% 44% Favorable| 37% 39% 35%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 17% 17% 18% Unfavorable [ 48% 46% 51%
Not sure|14% 15% 13%
Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ...
NC Legislature HB2 Support/Oppose
Electi
ection Support|32% 35% 29%
Democrat|46% 47% 45%
Oppose|50% 47% 56%
Republican|41% 43% 39%
Not sure[18% 19% 16%
Not sure|13% 10% 16%
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Born in NC or Moved Here

Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-

Born in NC or Moved Here

Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-

Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ...
HB2 Help/Hurt NC HB2 Impact on NC
HB2 is helping North | 24% 27% 21% Economy
Carolina HB2 has had a|10% 10% 9%
HB2 is hurting North |58% 55% 61% positive impact on NC
Carolina Y
HB2 has had a|57% 54% 60%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 18% 18% 1% negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a|28% 29% 26%
difference
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base | rolinayour entire life | m somewhere ... Base | rolinayour entire life [ m somewhere ...
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Made NC Safer
Reputation Yes/No
HB2 has had a|16% 18% 14% HB2 has made NC|30% 30% 29%
positive impact on NC safer
reputation HB2 has not made NC|52% 49% 56%
HB2 has had a|56% 54% 59% safer
negative impact on NC o o o
reputation Not sure[18% 21% 15%
Has not made a|22% 21% 22%
difference
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ...
HB2 Repeal Yes/No Blame More: Charlotte
HB2 should be|51% 48% 55% or General Assembly
repealed Blame the city of | 17% 18% 15%
. Charlotte more for
HB2 should be ke[l)t in|37% 37% 37% HB2 not being
place repealed
Not sure| 12% 15% 8% Blame the General | 73% 72% 73%
Assembly more
Not sure[10% 9% 11%
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Born in NC or Moved Here

Have lived in North Ca-

Moved here fro-

Born in NC or Moved Here

Have lived in North Ca-

Moved here fro-

Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ...
Blame More: GOP or NC Expand Medicaid
Democrats Support/Oppose
Blame the|68% 64% 2% Support accepting | 63% 64% 61%
Republicans in the this federal funding to
Legislature more for expand Medicaid
HB2 nrc: 2;:3 Oppose accepting this [ 25% 23% 28%
p federal funding to
Blame the Democrats [ 15% 18% 12% expand Medicaid
in the Legislature o o o
more Not sure|12% 13% 12%
Not sure|17% 18% 15%
Born in NC or Moved Here Area Code
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Base 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] 919
Base | rolinayour entire life [ m somewhere ...
Cooper Approval
Draw Districts in
Nonpartisan Fashion Approve[45% 50% 42% 40% 37% 43% 57%
Support/Oppose Disapprove|34% 29% 39% 40% 35% 35% 22%
Support drawing | 59% 52% 68% Notsure|21% 21% 19% 20% 27% 22% 21%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Oppose drawing [ 15% 16% 14%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Not sure|26% 32% 18%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336 704] 28] 910] 910
McCrory Run in 2020 General Assembly
Yes/No Approval
Would like Pat|38% 36% 41% 39% 39% 39% 35% Approve[23% 18% 26% 24% 20% 26% 21%
McCrory to run for .
Govern{Jr again in Disapprove|50% 45% 50% 55% 48% 44% 53%
2020 Not sure[27% 37% 25% 22% 32% 29% 26%
Would not like Pat|52% 48% 46% 53% 54% 42% 64%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure|10% 16% 13% 8% 7% 19% 1%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] 919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|39% 42% 35% 36% 39% 36% 44% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|44% 42% 45% 46% 44% 48% 39% Favorable| 37% 42% 44% 33% 38% 40% 30%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsurel17% 169 20% 17% 17% 179  16% Unfavorable|48% 47% 40% 52% 49% 50% 54%
Not sure|14% 12% 16% 15% 13% 10% 16%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910] 910
NC Legislature HB2 Support/Oppose
Electi
ection Support|320 31% 37% 35% 26% 34% 26%
Democrat|46% 49% 43% 45% 42% 44% 53%
Oppose|50% 37% 44% 52% 54% 49% 63%
Republican[41% 44% 50% 38% 47% 43% 28%
Notsure|18% 329 19% 13% 20% 18% 11%
Not sure|13% 7% 7% 17% 11% 13% 19%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
HB2 Help/Hurt NC HB2 Impact on NC
- - Economy
HB2 is helping North|[24% 34% 24% 26% 27% 26% 14%
Carolina HB2 has had a|10% 22% 7% 9% 9% 10% 6%
HB2is hurting North[58% 49% 54% 59% 59% 56% 68% positive impact on NC
Carolina economy
HB2 has had a|57% 40% 59% 60% 53% 53% 65%
Notsure|18% 17% 22% 15% 15% 18%  18% negative impact on NG
economy
Has not made a|28% 32% 28% 27% 33% 27% 22%
difference
Notsure| 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 10% 8%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
HB2 Impact on NC HB2 Made NC Safer
Reputation Yes/No
HB2 has had a|16% 28% 15% 17% 20% 15% 9% HB2 has made NC|30% 34% 29% 28% 34% 39% 22%
positive impact on NC safer
reputation HB2 has not made NC|5206 38% 49% 59% 51% 42% 64%
HB2 has had a|56% 41% 53% 57% 52% 52% 73% safer
negative impact on NC o o o o o o o
reputation Not sure|18% 28% 23% 14% 15% 19% 14%
Has not made a|22% 23% 27% 24% 25% 22% 11%
difference
Not sure| 6% 9% 5% 3% 1% 10% %
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336 704] 828] 910] 910
HB2 Repeal Yes/No Blame More: Charlotte
HB2 should be|51% 37% 44% 54% 53% 41% 68% or General Assembly
repealed Blame the city of |17% 22% 7% 15% 24% 19% 20%
) Charlotte more for
HB2 should be k%ﬁ)éég 37% 42% 43% 40% 33% 43% 22% HB2 not being
repealed
Notsure[12% 21% 13% 6% 14% 15% 10% Blame the General | 73% 69% 85% 71% 71% 67% 70%
Assembly more
Not sure|10% 9% 7% 14% 5% 13% 11%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704] s28] o10] o010 Base | 252| 336] 704] s28] o10] o010
Blame More: GOP or NC Expand Medicaid
Democrats Support/Oppose
Blame the|68% 66% 69% 70% 57% 67% 71% Support accepting|63% 61% 64% 58% 67% 66% 62%
Republicans in the this federal funding to
Legislature more for expand Medicaid
HB2 "rc: 22',23 Oppose accepting this|25% 30% 20% 30% 23% 24% 25%
P federal funding to
Blame the Democrats|15% 11% 14% 14% 25% 18% 13% expand Medicaid
in the Leg's";:g: Notsure|1296 9% 16% 12% 10% 10% 13%
Not sure(17% 23% 16% 16% 18% 15% 16%
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Base

Area Code

252| 336| 704| 828] 910| o919

Draw Districts in
Nonpartisan Fashion
Support/Oppose

Support drawing [ 59%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion

Oppose drawing | 15%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion

Not sure|26%

56% 54% 56% 54% 66% 68%

18% 15% 22% 21% 9% 5%

26% 32% 22% 25% 25% 27%

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Mode

McCrory Run in 2020
Yes/No

Would like Pat[38% 41% 26%

McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020

Would not like Pat[52% 52% 51%

McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020

Not sure|10% % 24%

Base | Pho...[Intern...

Mode

NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability

Favorable[39% 37% 45%
Unfavorable|44%  48% 32%
Not sure|17% 16% 24%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Cooper Approval
Approve|45%  45% 46%
Disapprove|34% 38% 19%
Not sure|21% 18% 34%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|23% 23% 23%
Disapprove(50% 51% 45%
Not sure[27% 26% 32%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability
Favorable[37%  38% 35%
Unfavorable|48%  48% 48%
Not sure{14% 14% 17%
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Polling

] Public Policy

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
NC Legislature
Election
Democrat|46%  44% 53%
Republican|41% 45% 29%
Not sure(13% 11% 19%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...

HB2 Help/Hurt NC

HB2 is helping North[24%  27% 14%
Carolina
HB2 is hurting North[58%  56% 63%
Carolina
Not sure|18%  16% 23%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

HB2 Impact on NC
Reputation

HB2 has had a
positive impact on NC
reputation

HB2 has had a
negative impact on NC
reputation

Has not made a
difference

Not sure

16%

56%

22%

6%

19% 8%

53% 65%

24% 16%

4% 12%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Support/Oppose
Support|32% 34% 26%
Oppose[50% 50% 50%
Not sure|[18%  16% 24%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
HB2 Impact on NC
Economy
HB2 has had a|10% 9% 11%
positive impact on NC
economy
HB2 has had a[|57% 55% 62%
negative impact on NC
economy
Has not made a[28% 31% 16%
difference
Not sure| 6% 4% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Made NC Safer
Yes/No
HB2 has made NC|30% 33% 19%
safer
HB2 has not made NC[52% 51% 56%
safer
Not sure|[18%  16% 25%
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] Public Policy

Polling

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Blame More: Charlotte
or General Assembly

Blame the city of
Charlotte more for
HB2 not being
repealed

Blame the General
Assembly more

Not sure

17% 16% 21%

73% 76% 63%

10% 8% 16%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

NC Expand Medicaid
Support/Oppose

Support accepting
this federal funding to
expand Medicaid

Oppose accepting this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid

Not sure

63% 60% 71%

25%  28% 17%

12% 12% 12%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
HB2 Repeal Yes/No
HB2 should be[51% 51% 51%
repealed
HB2 should be keptin[37%  40% 26%
place
Not sure|12% 9% 23%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Blame More: GOP or
Democrats
Blame the|68% 73% 51%
Republicans in the
Legislature more for
HB2 not being
repealed
Blame the Democrats[15% 16% 15%
in the Legislature
more
Not sure|17% 11% 34%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Draw Districts in
Nonpartisan Fashion
Support/Oppose
Support drawing|59%  63% 44%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Oppose drawing|15% 12% 24%
district lines in a
nonpartisan fashion
Not sure|26% 24% 32%
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